PRAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE

Details of votes cast during the Q3FY24							
Meeting Date	Company Name	Type of Meeting	Proposal by Management or Shareholder	Proposal's Description	Investee company's Management Recommendation	Vote For/Against/Abstain	Reason supporting the vote decision
07-12-2023	Bajaj Finserv Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Reappoint Anami N Roy (DIN: 01361110) as Independent Director for five years from 1 January 2024 and approve his continuation beyond 75 years of age	FOR	ABSTAIN	We do not comment on resolution for approval of Reappointment.
21-12-2023	Shree Cement Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Approve amendment in Articles of Association (AAA) to comply with the amended regulations on issue and fisting of non-convertible securities	FOR	FOR	Assentements to regulations over require a company? And to provide to appointment of described combinated by deletions travelses. The consequence proposes to make amendment in this obligation and the company with regulations. SEEI Crossive dated of 9 february 2023 has calculated that the first facilities beginned and delete company and the proposes of the described to be amended within a period of air months from the date of this stong of the delet securities to contain the decempenation. The company that waited 27 feet Scored before the contained to the conta
22-12-2023	Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Approve extension of the Kotak Mahindra Equity Option Scheme 2023 (ESOP 2023) to employees of subsidiaries	FOR	FOR	The bank seeks approval to extend the Kotak Mahindra Equity Option Scheme 2023 to employees of subsidiaries of the bank. Our views on this resolution are linked to above Resolution.
22-12-2023	Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Approve Kotak Mahindra Equity Option Scheme 2023 (ESOP 2023)	FOR	FOR	As per this scheme, Kotak Bank proposes to issue 20,000,000 options to employee. The grant of the options is performance based and the visiting is time based. The ascroic price will be at market price of the abused of the bank price to the date of part. Given that options will be issued at market price, we believe this scheme will ensure a signment of interests between the investors and employees of the bank. We support the resolution.
29-12-2023	Balkrishna Industries Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Appoint Laxmidas Merchant (DIN: 00007722) as an Independent Director for five years from 28 March 2024	FOR	ABSTAIN	We do not comment on resolution for approval of Appointment.
29-12-2023	Balkrishna Industries Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Appoint Rahul Dutt (DIN: 08872616) as an Independent Director for five years from 28 March 2024	FOR	ABSTAIN	We do not comment on resolution for approval of Appointment.
29-12-2023	Balkrishna Industries Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Reappoint Ms. Shruti Shah (DIN: 08337714) as an Independent Director for five years from 8 February 2024	FOR	ABSTAIN	We do not comment on resolution for approval of Reappointment.
06-01-2024	Alkem Laboratories Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Approve alteration in the Objects Clause of the Memorandum of Association (MAA)	FOR	FOR	The company proposed to severed the OLIVENT Clause of the Monocondum of Association by the interring prevel depict and the risk dates 20 of Section 181 ()— Main Olivent. The company proposed to add a reging of here discuss in the Olivent Clause to act any out new businesses of manufacturing medical reviews and introvenses, regingly in hospital management, establishing liberatives for testing and diagnosis, medical research and other revised business schrifts. The proposed of the string and diagnosis, medical research and other revised business schrifts. The proposed of the proposed of the company of the proposed of the schrifts and the management beside to insulvines diversification, however, the proposed of the schrift confirm may prose execution and other business diversification.
09-01-2024	Hindustan Unilever Ltd.	POSTAL BALLOT	MANAGEMENT	Appoint Tarun Bajaj (DIN: 02026219) as Independent Director for five years from 1 December 2023	FOR	ABSTAIN	We do not comment on resolution for approval of appointment.